= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(3YO plus)

1(7)

::: Y
[
ST

6 (16)

2 (17)

3 (12)

4 (13)

-

7 (1)

C -
. ¥ =

8 (4)
9 (6)
10 (9)
11
(11)
12 (5)
13
(15)
14 (3)
15
(10)

16
(14)

2-06306

750427

007036

503848

09070

6788

+ 099

7 023459

9 974255

753689

¥ 055634

7 09-7774

07060

™ 00-9

7 932669

806089

(R5) 16:15 DUNDALK (A.W.), 1Im
Dundalk Stadium Gift Vouchers Available Online Handicap (45-65) (Div 1) (Class )

CHARACTERISTIC 26

ch g Casamento - Stunned Silence

JAZZELLE 14
b f Red Jazz - Toolentidhaar

MURAAHIN (GB) 7
ch g Teofilo - Fatanah

SOINEANTA 46

b f Intense Focus - Fionnuar

SIDESHOW BOB 14
br f Big Bad Bob - Parlour

HERE'S HOPING 21

b g Elusive Pimpernel - All In Green

MAROONERS ROCK 18

b g Make Believe - Pirate Cove

IRISH AMBASSADOR 7 BF

ch g Raven's Pass - Permsiri

OVERTAKE (GB) 14
g g Outstrip - Winterbourne

HAVANA BREEZE 9

b m Teofilo - Cala

NEYLAND (GB) 7

b m Oasis Dream - Milford Sound

CAMOGUE WOOD 19

b g Ivawood - Shesthebiscuit

PINCH A PENNY 21
b f Red Jazz - Proud Penny

RODNEY BAY 146
b g Most Improved - Kathy Livius

WATERVILLE LADY 12

b f Starspangledbanner - Sheer Delight

CALLMEJANGO 43
g f Requinto - Beautiful Hill

410-2bl

310-1

510- 1t

310-0t

49-12

59-11

39-1p

48-13

38-13b

68-12t

58-12t

38-10

38-10vl

38-10b1

310-1p

48-12

P A Harnett (7)
Liam G O'brien

M P Sheehy (7)
Thomas Coyle

G F Carroll
G P Cromwell

Sam Ewing (7)
A Kinsella

B M Coen
Ms Sheila Lavery

G M Ryan
T Collins

Nikita Amelia Kane
(1) ,

John Patrick
Murtagh

C D Hayes
S Lynam

R P Whelan
M Halford

L F Roche
Miss McLoughlin

D E Sheehy (5)
P Martin

K J Manning

P J Flynn

W M Lordan
W J Fitzpatrick

James J Doyle
Joseph Murray

Reserve 1
Mrs J Harrington

Reserve 2
A McGuinness

o) rgeni | ockeyraner —or

63

64

62

63

59

58

50

46

48

45

45

45

45

45

64

45



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

17 (8) .9 66/00-70 LONG WOOD 23 88-12  Reserve 3 15
b m Alfred Nobel - Talkin Kate K Purcell

ATR VERDICT: CAMOGUE WOOD was just a neck off subsequent winner St George's Head when
fourth over a furlong shorter here last time. Pat Flynn's horses have turned a corner of late and he
trained this one's dam, and two siblings, to win at this track. Kevin Manning retains the mount on the
Ivawood gelding and the pair can go close in this maiden handicap. Overtake was beaten less than a
length in a bunch finish over course and distance last time and has his chance again, as does Irish
Ambassador who has plenty of creditable runs in the book over a mile at this venue. Pat Martin was
just denied a big-priced double here on Monday and Neyland, not beaten far in fourth here a week ago,
is another to consider.

Top Tip: CAMOGUE WOOD (12)

Watch out for: OVERTAKE (9)
:-1t [l races

Ciowonload en the

M aces | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & 75pSiore

|A | DORVNLOAD FOR
W ana300 |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



