

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R5) 16:15 DUNDALK (A.W.), 1m

Dundalk Stadium Gift Vouchers Available Online Handicap (45-65) (Div 1) (Class ) (3YO plus)

lo(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
(7)	*	2-06306	CHARACTERISTIC 26 ch g Casamento - Stunned Silence	4 10 - 2b1	P A Harnett (7) Liam G O'brien	63
(17)		750427	JAZZELLE 14 b f Red Jazz - Toolentidhaar	3 10 - 1	M P Sheehy (7) Thomas Coyle	64
(12)		007036	MURAAHIN (GB) 7 ch g Teofilo - Fatanah	5 10 - 1t	G F Carroll G P Cromwell	62
(13)		503848	SOINEANTA 46 b f Intense Focus - Fionnuar	3 10 - 0t	Sam Ewing (7) A Kinsella	63
(2)		09070	SIDESHOW BOB 14 br f Big Bad Bob - Parlour	49-12	B M Coen Ms Sheila Lavery	59
(16)		6788	HERE'S HOPING 21 b g Elusive Pimpernel - All In Green	59-11	G M Ryan T Collins	58
' (1)		099	MAROONERS ROCK 18 b g Make Believe - Pirate Cove	39-1p	Nikita Amelia Kane (7) John Patrick Murtagh	50
(4)		023459	IRISH AMBASSADOR 7 BF ch g Raven's Pass - Permsiri	48-13	C D Hayes S Lynam	46
(6)		974255	<b>OVERTAKE</b> (GB) 14 g g Outstrip - Winterbourne	3 8 - 13b	R P Whelan M Halford	48
0 (9)		753689	HAVANA BREEZE 9 b m Teofilo - Cala	6 8 - 12t	L F Roche Miss McLoughlin	45
1 11)		055634	<b>NEYLAND</b> (GB) 7 b m Oasis Dream - Milford Sound	5 8 - 12t	D E Sheehy (5) P Martin	45
2 (5)		09-7774	<b>CAMOGUE WOOD</b> 19 b g Ivawood - Shesthebiscuit	38-10	K J Manning P J Flynn	45
3 15)		07060	PINCH A PENNY 21 b f Red Jazz - Proud Penny	3 8 - 10v1	W M Lordan W J Fitzpatrick	45
4 (3)		00-9	RODNEY BAY 146 b g Most Improved - Kathy Livius	3 8 - 10b1	James J Doyle Joseph Murray	45
5 10)		932669	WATERVILLE LADY 12 b f Starspangledbanner - Sheer Delight	3 10 - 1p	Reserve 1 Mrs J Harrington	64
6 14)		806089	CALLMEJANGO 43 g f Requinto - Beautiful Hill	48-12	Reserve 2 A McGuinness	45



66/00-70 **LONG WOOD** 23

b m Alfred Nobel - Talkin Kate

88-12

Reserve 3 K Purcell

45

**ATR VERDICT:** CAMOGUE WOOD was just a neck off subsequent winner St George's Head when fourth over a furlong shorter here last time. Pat Flynn's horses have turned a corner of late and he trained this one's dam, and two siblings, to win at this track. Kevin Manning retains the mount on the Ivawood gelding and the pair can go close in this maiden handicap. Overtake was beaten less than a length in a bunch finish over course and distance last time and has his chance again, as does Irish Ambassador who has plenty of creditable runs in the book over a mile at this venue. Pat Martin was just denied a big-priced double here on Monday and Neyland, not beaten far in fourth here a week ago, is another to consider.

**Top Tip:** CAMOGUE WOOD (12) Watch out for: OVERTAKE (9)





## DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



